Food Contact Material Declaration of Compliance

This declaration of compliance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

': Ridgeivionkey

S&G Trading NW Ltd Netherlands Branch RidgeMonkey Group Limited
Postbus 60100 PO Box 289
1320 AC Almere Widnes WAS8 2FP
Holland United Kingdom
NL@ridgemonkey.co.uk info@ridgemonkey.co.uk

Product code(s): RM419, RM550
Model name & variant: ThermoMug DLX Brew Set [Green / Grey]
SKU: RM TMDBS G, RM TMDBS GY

Plastic container set designed for short-term transportation of dry
foodstuffs: specifically, tea, coffee, sugar.

Time, temperature and storage while in contact with food and / or beverage:
Not intended for long time contact during storage or cooking situations

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Community
harmonisation legislation:

Framework 1935/2004 and Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food

German Food, Article of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB) 2005 Section 30 & 31:

Semsorial examination odour and taste test; specific migration of heavy metal; colour release; lead (Pb)
and cadmium (Cd); extractable component; volatile organic matter; overall migration; polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbons

Certificate number issued:
EFB.210.607.003.SGT

Assessment completed by:

TUV-Laboratory (China) Service of Testing Co., Ltd. 3rd Floor, Block E, Huaide Building, Fuyong Street,
Baoan District, Shenzhen

Signed for and on behalf of S&G Trading (NW) Ltd:
%M Cvane

Name & Title: Gareth Evans, Consultant
Date: 4" February 2022, Chichester UK
Updated: 20" February 2025


mailto:NL@ridgemonkey.co.uk
mailto:info@ridgemonkey.co.uk

